

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1558-1561/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2011 in AS No.2288/1999,  
AS No.2289/1999, AS No. 2644/1999 and AS No. 2643/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

THIRMMARAJU PRABHAKAR RAO &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL DY. COLLECTOR LA UNIT &amp; LAO &amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT and  
office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Gaichangpou G., Adv.  
Ms. Siri Rao D., Adv.  
Mr. Ranjeet, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master