

ITEM NO.29 + 62

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6199-6200/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2011 in AS No.2396/2001,AS No.2747/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VEMUGANTI RAMAKRISHNA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER,KARIMNAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record subsequent events and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2974 of 2012

(With appln for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3546 of 2012

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6378-6379 of 2012

(With appln. for bringing on record subsequent events and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6739-6742 of 2012

(With appln. for bringing on record subsequent events and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6745 of 2012

(With appln. for bringing on record subsequent events and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
 Ms. Siri Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Gaichangpou G, Adv.

 Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

 Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
 Ms. Siri Rao,Adv.
 Ms. Rachitta Priyanka Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Connect with Civil Appeal Nos. 2857-2860 of 2012 -

Thirummaraju Prabhakar Rao and others vs. Special Dy.
Collector LA Unit and LAO and others.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master