

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 14318/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2011 in AS No.2644/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G.M.M/S SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO.LTD.&ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIMMARAJU PRABHAKAR RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14655 of 2012

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.

By way of interim arrangement, the appellant (common in both the Appeals) is directed to deposit the 50% of the amount awarded by the High Court in the impugned judgment with the Reference Court, i.e., Senior Civil Judge, Peddapalli, Karimnagar District within three months from today. Upon such deposit being made, the respondents-expropriated owners shall be entitled to withdraw the same on their furnishing undertaking that in the event of Appeals being allowed, the enhanced amount received by them would be restituted. Upon above deposit, the execution of the impugned judgment of the High Court shall remain stayed.

Connect with Civil Appeal Nos. 2857-2860 of 2012 arising out of Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 1558-1561 of 2012 titled "Thimmaraju Prabhakar Rao & Ors. Vs. Special Dy. Collector LA Unit & LAO & Ors."

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master