

j
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2857-2860 OF 2012

THIRMMARAJU PRABHAKAR RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL DY. COLLECTOR LA UNIT & LAO &ORS
(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek R. Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2/2012 is allowed as prayed. The name of the
petitioner may be corrected as Thimmaraju Prabhakar Rao, subject to
all just exceptions.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master |