

\222

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9397-9398/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2011 in AS
No.2396/2001 and AS No.2747/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

NADIPALLI NAVEEN KUMAR RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory applications for deleting the names of
proforma respondent Nos. 3 to 11 from the array of parties are
granted in terms of prayer clause (a). Amended cause title shall be
filed within two weeks.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
as well as on the special leave petitions returnable in ten weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

|