

R

ITEM NO.260

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 15336/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2011 in AS No.1764/1999, of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SINGARENI COLLERIES CO.LTD.TR.GEN.MGR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.PADMABAI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for
petitioner to file the requisite documents, if not, list before the
Court.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asst.Registrar