

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18762-18763/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2011 in AS No.2396/2001,AS No.2747/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NADIPALLI NAVEEN KUMAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQ.OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Dayal Mathur, Adv. for  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Connect with Civil Appeal Nos. 4112-4113 of 2012.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Sneh Lata Sharma))  
|Court Master