

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33720/2011

SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO.LTD.TR.GEN.MGR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.V.KISHORE KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP) NO. 34980/2011

(With Office Report)

Date: 25/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 33720/2011

None for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 7 are present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to him.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.8.

..2/-

Item No. 37

- 2 -

SLP(C)No. 34980/2011

None for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to 65 is present. Learned counsel for the said Respondents seek four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for given to him.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List again on 17.7.2014.

