

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4114/2012

SINGARENI COLLIERIES CO.LTD.TR.GEN.MGR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.USHARANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 17/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of interim arrangement, the appellant is directed to deposit the 50% of the amount awarded by the High Court in the impugned judgment with the Reference Court, i.e., Senior Civil Judge, Peddapalli, Karimnagar District, Andhra Pradesh within three months from today. Upon such deposit being made, the respondents-expropriated owners shall be entitled to withdraw the same on their furnishing undertaking that in the event of Appeal being allowed, the enhanced amount received by them would be restituted. As a consequence of the above deposit, the execution of the impugned judgment of the High Court shall remain stayed.

I.A. No.4 of 2014 is disposed of in the afore-stated terms.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER